	Docket No.: H-204445 & H-204452
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OM5 No. 0651-0011 (eAp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 RECORDATION ' <b>PATEN</b>	10-03-2000 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings + + V V	101477902 <b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies)O I P E Sunil M. Chhaya Robert L. Morris Kevin S. Kidson Larry D. Laws George M. Claypole Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) I Yes X No	101477902       cuments or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       General Motors Corporation         Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 30500 Mound Road
□ Other	City: Warren State: MI ZIP: 48090
Execution Date: Jne, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
09/527,704 Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cantor Colburn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Merritt 7 Corporate Park 6th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 06-1130
City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856	
10/02/2000 MTHAI1 00000261 061130 09527704	USE THIS SPACE
19. Costatement and Sign Sture.	arion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signeture Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0440

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application Serial No. 09/527,704 filed March 17, 2000 and entitled:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING STATE OF CHARGE IN VEHICLE OPERATIONS

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

Inventor's signature

Full name: SUNIL M. CHHAYA

Residence: TROY, MI

Inventor's signature

Full name: ROBERT L. MORRIS

Residence:

MILFORD, MI

Inventor's signature

Full name: KEVIN S. KIDSTON

Residence:

NEW HUDSON, MI

Inventor's signature

Full name: LARRY D. LAWS

Residence:

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI MARCOME TWP. MI

Inventor's signature

N. Clayph

Full name: GEORGE M. CLAYPOLE

Residence: FENTON, MI

Date June 9, 2000

Declaration dated:

June 9, 2000

Date 6-2-00

Declaration dated:

Q - 2 - 00

Date\_\_\_ 5/27/00

Declaration dated:

X/791

your 15,2000 Date

Declaration dated:

15,2m

Date \_\_\_\_ June 15, Declaration dated:

June 15, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0441 On this  $\underline{4}$  day of  $\underline{4}$ ,  $\underline{4}$ ,  $\underline{4}$ , before me personally appeared SUNIL M. CHHAYA, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

Carol E. Seine

Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization: CAROL E. SIINO Natary Public - Michigan Macatrizh County My Commission Equires Jun 25, 2002

On this  $\lambda$  day of  $\lambda$ ,  $\lambda$ ,  $\lambda$ , before me personally appeared ROBERT L. MORRIS, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL) Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization: My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2002

On this 27 day of 3200, 2000, before me personally appeared KEVIN S. KIDSTON, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL) (SEAL) Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization: On this 15 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me personally appeared

On this 15 day of 3000, before me personally appeared LARRY D. LAWS, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

Coul E. Suno

Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization:

CAROL E. SIINO Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011117 FRAME: 0442 On this 15 day of 200, 200, before me personally appeared GEORGE M. CLAYPOLE, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

٤ Suno Corol

Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization:

Ŕ

CAROL E. SIINO Notary Public - Michigan Macomb County My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2002